

NEWARK AND SHERWOOD DISTRICT COUNCIL

HACKNEY CARRIAGE FARES

FARES FOR DISTANCE &TIME:-

The fares listed below include VAT.

STANDARD RATE (Tariff 1)

For the first 500 metres or 5 minutes 30 seconds or uncompleted part thereof (or a combination of parts of distance and time)

For each subsequent 95 metres or 30 seconds or uncompleted part thereof (or a combination of distance or time) up to 1609 metres

For each subsequent 92 metres or 30 seconds or uncompleted part thereof (or combination of distance or time) above that distance

WAITING TIME

For each period of 30 seconds, or uncompleted part thereof.

EXTRA CHARGES

- For hirings begun between 8.00pm and 6.00am, and on National Public Holidays (excepting (b) below) and between 6.00am and 8.00pm on Sunday the fare will be calculated at the Tariff 2 rate of
- For hirings begun between 6.00pm on 24th December and 6.00am on 27th December and between 6.00pm on 31st December and 6.00am on 2nd January, the fare will be calculated at the Tariff 3 rate of

Double Fare

£3.90

12p

11p

11p

1½ times the

Standard Tariff

1 Mileage Rate

4. **DISCRETIONARY CHARGES**

Booking Charge 50p per mile up to a maximum of

(To be charged only where the journey does not involve a direct return trip with 'dead mileage' one way, ie. - where it is necessary to drive from the owner/drivers home Town or Village of business to pick up location and then on to a destination leaving a return trip involving further 'dead mileage').

(b) Soiling Charge, minimum of

£50.00

- The following additional tariffs shall only apply to those vehicles licensed to carry 5 or more persons, excluding the driver:-
 - (i) Between 6.01am and 7.59pm when carrying 5 or more passengers, the fare will be calculated at the Tariff 2 rate of
 - (ii) When carrying 5 or more passengers for hirings begun between 8.00pm and 6.00am, and on National Public Holidays (excepting (iii) below) and between 6.00am and 8:00pm on Sunday the fare will be calculated at the Tariff 3 rate of
 - (iii) When carrying 5 or more passengers for hirings begun between 6.00pm on 24th December and 6.00am on 27th December and between 6.00pm on 31st December and 6.00am on 2nd January, the fare will be calculated at the Tariff 4 rate of

Standard Tariff 1 mileage rate

£5.00

£5.00

1½ times the

mileage rate

2 times the

mileage rate

2¼ times the

Standard Tariff 1

Standard Tariff 1

April 2023



NEWARK AND SHERWOOD **DISTRICT COUNCIL**

HACKNEY CARRIAGE **FARES**

FARES FOR DISTANCE &TIME:-

The fares listed below include VAT.

STANDARD RATE (Tariff 1)

For the first 500 metres or 5 minutes 30 seconds or uncompleted part thereof (or a combination of parts of distance and time)

For each subsequent 95 metres or 30 seconds or uncompleted part thereof (or a combination of distance or time) up to 1609 metres

For each subsequent 92 metres or 30 seconds or 11p uncompleted part thereof (or combination of distance or time) above that distance

WAITING TIME

For each period of 30 seconds, or uncompleted part thereof.

11p

f3.90

12p

EXTRA CHARGES

- For hirings begun between 8.00pm and 6.00am, and on National Public Holidays (excepting (b) below) and between 6.00am and 11.00pm on Sunday the fare will be calculated at the Tariff 2 rate of
- For hirings begun between 6.00pm on 24th December and 6.00am on 27th December and between 6.00pm on 31st December and 6.00am on 2nd January, the fare will be calculated at the Tariff 3 rate of

1½ times the **Standard Tariff** 1 Mileage Rate

Double Fare

DISCRETIONARY CHARGES 4.

Booking Charge 50p per mile up to a maximum of

(To be charged only where the journey does not involve a direct return trip with 'dead mileage' one way, ie. - where it is necessary to drive from the owner/drivers home Town or Village of business to pick up location and then on to a destination leaving a return trip involving further 'dead

(b) Soiling Charge, minimum of £50.00

- The following additional tariffs shall only apply to those vehicles licensed to carry 5 or more persons, excluding the driver:-
 - Between 6.01am and 7.59pm when carrying 5 or more passengers, the fare will be calculated at the Tariff 2 rate of
 - (ii) When carrying 5 or more passengers for hirings begun between 8.00pm and 6.00am, and on National Public Holidays (excepting (iii) below) and between 6.00am and 8:00pm on Sunday the fare will be calculated at the Tariff 3 rate of
 - (iii) When carrying 5 or more passengers for hirings begun between 6.00pm on 24th December and 6.00am on 27th December and between 6.00pm on 31st December and 6.00am on 2nd January, the fare will be calculated at the Tariff 4 rate of

2 times the Standard Tariff 1 mileage rate

1¹⁄₂ times the

mileage rate

Standard Tariff 1

2⅓ times the Standard Tariff 1 mileage rate

April 2023